Incident Date Report Number

12/5/2024

12/5/2024
12/5/2024

12/5/2024

12/5/2024

12/5/2024

12/5/2024

12/5/2024

12/5/2024

12/5/2024

12/5/2024
12/5/2024

12/5/2024

12/5/2024
12/5/2024
12/5/2024
12/5/2024
12/5/2024

12/5/2024

12/5/2024

RMP24-002589

RMP24-002590

RMP24-002591
RMP24-002592

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2500 BLOCK OAK LN
4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

5000 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC: 3266
KIRCHOFF RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

1300 BLOCK GOLF RD
5000 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

5000 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD
4000 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN
2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE

5200 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2600 BLOCK BENTON ST

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL

ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/9/2024 8:54:16 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/5/2024

12/5/2024

12/5/2024

12/5/2024
12/5/2024

12/5/2024

12/5/2024

12/5/2024
12/5/2024
12/5/2024

12/5/2024
12/5/2024

12/5/2024

12/5/2024
12/5/2024

12/5/2024

12/5/2024

12/5/2024

12/5/2024
12/5/2024

RMP24-002593

RMP24-002594

RMP24-002595

RMP24-002596

RMP24-002597

2700 BLOCK DEERFIELD
LN

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2700 BLOCK LILY LN
2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK
LN

EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
2100 BLOCK ADAMS ST
APPROX LOC:4736
ARBOR DR

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
2200 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3100 BLOCK TOWN
SQUARE DR

5700 BLOCK JESSICA CT

3700 BLOCK PHEASANT
DR

AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

HARASSING TX
PREMISES CHECK

STATION REPORT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

INFO
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT

INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT

911 INFO CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

INVESTIGATION

PREMISES CHECK
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO

REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/9/2024 8:54:16 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/5/2024

12/5/2024

12/5/2024

12/5/2024
12/5/2024

12/5/2024

12/5/2024
12/5/2024

12/5/2024
12/5/2024

RMP24-002598

APPROX LOC:
GROVESIDE LN

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

5700 BLOCK
BUCKINGHAM CT

2400 BLOCK FREMONT ST
3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3700 BLOCK PHEASANT
DR

2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN

5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

TRAFFIC STOP

UNKNOWN PROBLEM

PREMISES CHECK

PUBLIC SERVICE
UNWANTED SUBJECT

LOCK OUT

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

FRAUD ACTIVITY
STATION REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/9/2024 8:54:16 AM



