



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/5/2024		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/5/2024		2500 BLOCK OAK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/5/2024		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/5/2024		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/5/2024		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/5/2024		5000 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/5/2024		APPROX LOC: 3266 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/5/2024		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/5/2024		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/5/2024	RMP24-002589	3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/5/2024		1300 BLOCK GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/5/2024		5000 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/5/2024		5000 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/5/2024	RMP24-002590	KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/5/2024		4000 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/5/2024	RMP24-002591	2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/5/2024	RMP24-002592	HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/5/2024		5200 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/5/2024		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/5/2024		2600 BLOCK BENTON ST	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/5/2024		2700 BLOCK DEERFIELD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/5/2024		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/5/2024		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/5/2024		2700 BLOCK LILY LN	HARASSING TX	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/5/2024		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/5/2024	RMP24-002593	3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/5/2024		EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
12/5/2024		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/5/2024		2100 BLOCK ADAMS ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/5/2024		APPROX LOC:4736 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/5/2024		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/5/2024	RMP24-002594	3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/5/2024	RMP24-002595	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/5/2024		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/5/2024	RMP24-002596	2200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/5/2024		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/5/2024		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/5/2024	RMP24-002597	3100 BLOCK TOWN SQUARE DR	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/5/2024		5700 BLOCK JESSICA CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/5/2024		3700 BLOCK PHEASANT DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/5/2024		APPROX LOC: GROVESIDE LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/5/2024		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	
12/5/2024		5700 BLOCK BUCKINGHAM CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/5/2024		2400 BLOCK FREMONT ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/5/2024		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/5/2024		3700 BLOCK PHEASANT DR	LOCK OUT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/5/2024		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/5/2024		5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/5/2024	RMP24-002598	5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/5/2024		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT